ONIS No. 9651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)  Tab settings	Form PTO-1595 RECORDA (Rev. 03/01)	21-2002 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Transparks: Please Record use	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
1. Name of conveying party(les):  Georgia-Pacific Corporation  Additional name of conveying party(les) attached?   Yes   No  Name: G-P Gypsum Corporation  Internal Address: P.O. Box 105605  Atlanta, Georgia 30348-5605  Street Address: 133 Peachtree Street, N.E.    Security Agreement		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Georgia-Pacific Corporation  Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached?    Attach address: P.O. Box 105605  Attanta, Georgia 30348-5605  Street Address: 133 Peachtree Street, N.E.  City: Attanta State: GA Zip: 36303-1847  Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached?    Yes Since the Address: 133 Peachtree Street, N.E.  Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached?    Yes Since the Address of Data to the application is:  B. Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers attached?    Yes Since the Address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  Name: Banner & Witcoff, Ltd.  Internal Address: 1001 G Street, N.W. 11 <sup>th</sup> Floor  City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20001-4597  Do Not-use this space and converted any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: I	Please Record up sinal documents or copy thereof
Name: G-P Gypsum Corporation   Name: G-P Gypsum Corporation   Name: G-P Gypsum Corporation   Name: G-P Gypsum Corporation   Internal Address: P.O. Box 105605   Atlanta, Georgia 30348-5605	010	
Name: G-P Gyrsum Corporation   Name: G-P Gyrsum Corporation   Internal Address: P.O. Box 105605	2.11	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached?    Atlanta, Georgia 30348-5605  Atlanta, Georgia 4004  Atlanta, Geor	Georgia-Pacific Corporation MAR 1 5 2002	Name: G-P Gypsum Corporation
3. Nature of conveyance:  Street Address: 133 Peachtree Street, N.E.  Street Address: 133 Peachtree Street, N.E.  City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30303-1847	3.15.02 RADENIES	Internal Address: P.O. Box 105605
Street Address: 133 Peachtree Street, N.E.    Security Agreement	Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Atlanta, Georgia 30348-5605
Street Address: 33 Feachtree Street, N.E.    Security Agreement		
Security Agreement	3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 133 Peachtree Street, N.E.
City: Attanta State: GA Zip: 30303-1847  Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached?  No  Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached?  No  Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached?  No  Additional number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution data of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s)  09/985,333  Additional numbers attached?  Yes  No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  Name: Banner & Witcoff, Ltd.  Internal Address:  1001 G Street, N.W. 11 <sup>th</sup> Floor  Street Address: 1001 G Street, N.W. 11 <sup>th</sup> Floor  City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20001-4597  City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20001-4597  Do Nor-USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the concert and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	⊠ Assignment □ Merger	
Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached?	Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30303-1847
Execution Date: March 11, 2002  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution data of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s)  09/985,333  Additional numbers attached? Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  Name: Banner & Witcoff, Ltd.  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40  Internal Address:  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account rumber:  19-0733  City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20001-4597  City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20001-4597  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is the and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	Other	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution data of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s)  09/985,333    Additional numbers attached?   Yes   No	Execution Date: March 11, 2002	,,,
concerning this document should be mailed:  Name: Banner & Witcoff, Ltd.  Internal Address:	09/985,333	
Internal Address: Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account rumber:  19-0733  City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20001-4597  DO NOT-USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is the and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]
Internal Address: ☐ Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account rumber:  19-0733  City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20001-4597 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account polyment and signature.  70 the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is the and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	Name: Banner & Witcoff, Ltd.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40
Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account rumber:  19-0733  City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20001-4597  DO NOT-USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is the and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	Internal Address:	
Street Address: 1001 G Street, N.W. 11 <sup>th</sup> Floor  City: Washington  State: D.C. Zip: 20001-4597  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account DO NOT-USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is the and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is the and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	Street Address: 1001 G Street, N.W. 11 <sup>th</sup> Floor	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is the and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20001-4597	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is the and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
Joseph M. Skerpon Reg. No. 29,864 Name of Person Signing		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:   Occupants of pages including cover sheet information to:  Occupants of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments		

**40.00 CH** JMS/bao 453088

oner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS GEORGIA-PACIFIC CORPORATION, assignor, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the state of Georgia, having a place of business at 133 Peachtree Street, N.E., Atlanta, Georgia, is the owner, by Assignment from the inventor dated November 21, 2001 of an invention entitled "Fireproof Door Core" set forth in the application filed in the United States on November 2, 2001 and accorded United States patent application Serial Number 09/985,333 and of any Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted therefor; and

WHEREAS, G-P GYPSUM CORPORATION, assignee, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Delaware having a place of business at 133 Peachtree Street, N.E., Atlanta, Georgia, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States which maybe granted therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the said assignor GEORGIA-PACIFIC CORPORATION, by these presents does hereby represent that it has sold, assigned and transferred unto the assignee, G-P GYPSUM CORPORATION, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention as described in the said application, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in and to any and all divisons, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

AND THE ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or any other proper officer or agency of any country to issue all Letters Patent to said assignee from this date forward.

AND THE ASSIGNOR HEREBY warrants and covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that it has not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith;

AND THE ASSIGNOR HEREBY agrees to communicate to said assignee or its representatives any facts known to it respecting said invention, to execute all divisional, continuation, reissue and foreign applications, sign all lawful documents and make all rightful oaths relating to said invention, and to testify in any judicial or administrative proceeding and generally to everything possible to aid the said assignee to obtain and enforce said Letters Patent in the United States when requested so to do by said assigneee.

ON BEHALF OF GEORGIA-PACIFIC CORPORATION:

Date: 11 MARCH ZOOZ By: Robert D.

**RECORDED: 03/15/2002** 

Title: CORPORATE COUNSEL

: ASSISTANT SECRETARY

PATENT REEL: 012687 FRAME: 0724